Data Sheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document  Revision 1.2
www.infineon.com    2018-09-21
OPTIGA™ TPM
SLB 9660 TPM1.2
Data Sheet
Devices
• SLB 9660VQ1.2
• SLB 9660XQ1.2

OPTIGA™ TPM
SLB 9660 TPM1.2
Device Types / Ordering Information
3 Device Types / Ordering Information
The OPTIGA™ TPM SLB 9660 product family features devices with different packages. Table 2 shows the different
versions.
4 Pin Description
Figure 1 Pinout of the SLB 9660TT1.2 / SLB 9660XT1.2 (PG-TSSOP-28-2 Package, Top View)
Table 2 Device Configuration
Device Name Package Remarks
SLB 9660VQ1.2  PG-VQFN-32-13 Standard temperature range
SLB 9660XQ1.2  PG-VQFN-32-13 Enhanced temperature range
SLB 9660TT1.2  PG-TSSOP-28-2 Standard temperature range
SLB 9660XT1.2  PG-TSSOP-28-2 Enhanced temperature range
N
C